requires more of its workers for lower rates of pay, and may not be as
successful in retaining employees.

This scenario does not pay the community organization a 10 per
cent honorarium and does not include funding for ongoing educational
efforts. Because of this lack of educational efforts and incentives, lower fee
payment rates are modelled than in the high expenditure scenario.

 The rates of resident fee payment are 40 per cent, 60 per cent
and 75 per cent in this scenario. The low end estimate is based on the
assumption that about half of the 85 per cent of respondents from the
follow-up survey who stated that they would be willing or may be willing
to pay the US$ 1 fee will actually pay it. Also included in this scenario is
a lower fee of 3,000 Riels (US$ 0.75), with hypothetical payment rates of
60 per cent, 75 per cent and 80 per cent; it is assumed that the lower fee
increases willingness-to-pay.

TABLE 3
MICC 50 per cent fee proposal for Scenario 1

   Fixed costs to
 Monthly   be subtracted
 revenues  (monthly costs,
 (US$ 1 fee +  50% remaining capital costs and
Residential fee commercial fees)  after paying honorarium)  Remaining
payment rate (US$) MICC (US$) (US$) funds (US$)

60% 600 + 100 = 700 350 575 + 79 + 60 = 714 350–714 = –364
75% 750 + 100 = 850 425 575 + 79 + 75 = 729 425–729 = –304
90% 900 + 100 = 1,000 500 575 + 79 + 90 = 744 500–744 = –244

F I N A N C I N G  C O M M U N I T Y- B A S E D  W A S T E  M A N A G E M E N T

457

T
A

B
L

E
 4

S
ce

n
ar

io
 2

 w
o

rk
sh

ee
t:

 c
o

st
s

an
d

 r
ev

en
u

es
 b

ef
o

re
 s

ec
o

n
d

ar
y

co
lle

ct
io

n

M

o
n

th
ly

M
o

n
th

ly

M

o
n

th
ly

M
o

n
th

ly

o

p
er

at
in

g
C

ap
it

al
 c

o
st

ca

p
it

al
 c

o
st

Fe

e
p

ay
m

en
t

re
ve

n
u

es

Fe
e

p
ay

m
en

t

re
ve

n
u

es
O

p
er

at
in

g
co

st
s

it

em
s

p
ay

m
en

ts

ty
p

e
an

d

(U
S

$
1

fe
e)

ty

p
e

an
d

(U

S
$

0.
75